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Cat. / Kat. : SS  1601 -> 2000
1 101 PICCINATO Giuliano Bättwil Ecurie Basilisk HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:18.35 02:19.52 02:18.35
2 102 POSCH Fredy Sevelen Posch Fredy HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:23.13 02:23.28 02:23.13
3 104 WICKI Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:24.03 02:24.03 02:24.04
4 100 KUHN Oski Zürich RCU Rennclub HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:26.07 02:26.50 02:26.07
5 103 SCAPOZZA Matteo Zürich Squadra Corse Quad. RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 02:27.06 02:28.20 02:27.06
Cat. / Kat. : SS  3001 -> 3500
1 106 EISENBART Peter Jonschwil RCU Rennclub FORD Escort RS Coswo 3388 02:23.72 02:23.75 02:23.72
Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  3501 -> 10000
1 108 BUETIGER Paul Lohn-ammannsegg Stadler Motorsport PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 02:16.88 02:17.53 02:16.88
2 110 SALZMANN Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport FERRARI 430 Scuderia 4308 02:18.15 02:18.15 02:18.29
3 109 MACHEREL Martial Bex Team Trajectoire SUBARU Impreza WRX S4176 02:19.07 02:19.25 02:19.07
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  0 -> 1400
1 115 RUESCH Thomas Kölliken ACS CITROEN AX Sport 1360 02:28.69 02:29.52 02:28.69
2 116 SALAMON Petra Rubigen Racing Team Zäziwil PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1292 02:33.85 02:33.95 02:33.85
3 112 BRUNNER Bernhard Rubigen Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 02:34.58 02:35.49 02:34.58
4 113 GASSER Jürg Spiez Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 02:34.78    DISQ. 02:34.78
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  1401 -> 1600
1 138 LAURENT Alain Savigny Laurent Alain CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:24.03 02:24.03 02:24.31
2 120 DEVANTHERY Aurélien Réchy Ecurie 13 Etoiles PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:24.94 02:25.60 02:24.94
3 122 MÜHLEMANN Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:25.87 02:26.32 02:25.87
4 124 SAURER Stefanie Einigen Equipe Bernoise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:25.97 02:25.97 02:26.61
5 118 ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand-Saconnex Ecurie de Genève PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:26.03 02:28.03 02:26.03
6 119 CORNUZ Claude-Alain St-Aubin Team Trajectoire PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:27.88 02:27.88 02:30.81
7 121 MAGNIN Marcel Cheyres Magnin Marcel CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:29.48 02:29.48    DISQ.
8 123 PORETTI TONIOLO AlessSorengo Squadra Corse Quad. CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 02:44.00 02:46.43 02:44.00
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  1601 -> 2000
1 127 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort ACS RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:19.24 02:20.30 02:19.24
2 128 LATHION Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:25.29 02:25.29   DNS   
3 153 VON SIEBENTHAL YannicAigle Ecurie des Lions RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:35.56 02:38.86 02:35.56
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  3001 -> 3500
1 132 KESSLER Thomas Siebnen ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 02:13.00 02:14.27 02:13.00
2 131 CRETEGNY J-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance FORD Sierra RS Coswo 3389 02:18.73 02:18.73 02:19.24
Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA  0 -> 1400
1 134 BLANC Yves Villy-le-Bouveret Ecurie du Jorat PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 02:25.34 02:27.37 02:25.34
2 136 MOSER Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris 1.3 1299 02:26.73 02:26.73    AB.  
3 135 BURRI Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise CITROEN AX GT 1360 02:29.82 02:30.77 02:29.82
Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA  1401 -> 1600
1 140 MURISIER Pierre Rue Murisier Pierre PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 02:19.68 02:24.31 02:19.68
2 139 MONOD Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN C2 1.6 16V 1587 02:19.85 02:21.34 02:19.85
3 142 THIEVENT Denis Montfaucon Ecurie des Ordons CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:22.11 02:22.53 02:22.11
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4 141 SCHNEIDER Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Rennclub CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:22.38 02:22.38 02:31.24 1
Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA  1601 -> 2000
1 147 KAMMER Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team SEAT Ibiza Cupra 1984 02:17.37 02:17.37 02:35.63
2 144 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 2000 02:17.62 02:17.62    AB.  
3 149 SIPPEL Fabien Givrins Ecurie Rolloise HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 02:23.25 02:24.47 02:23.25
4 145 FELLMANN Marcel Roggwil Fellmann Marcel OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 02:23.76 02:24.63 02:23.76
5 146 JAGGI Adrian Weissenburg Jaggi Adrian FORD Puma 1679 02:24.72 02:24.72 02:25.09
6 148 MEYER Marc Bonvillars Meyer Marc OPEL Astra F20 1998 02:26.76 02:26.88 02:26.76
7 143 BÜRKI Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 02:27.57 02:27.57   DNS   
8 151 THEILKÄS Adrian Weissenburg TheilkÄs Adrian FORD Puma 1679 02:28.07 02:28.95 02:28.07
9 150 SPRING Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318 iS 1795 02:38.11 02:38.11 02:40.47
Cat. / Kat. : GT  3501 -> 5000
1 155 BUEHRER Nicolas Bienne Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 02:15.78 02:15.78 02:16.52
Cat. / Kat. : Historique  1401 -> 1600
1 156 HAUENSTEIN Urs Oberflachs GK-Historic-Racing PRS RH01 1600 02:19.23 02:19.23 02:21.53
Cat. / Kat. : Historique  1601 -> 2000
1 158 BRULHART Wolfgang Villars s/Glâne Ecurie Sporting Romon PORSCHE 911 S 1991 02:38.62 02:38.62 02:39.80
nc 159 SCAPOZZA Nello Bellinzona Squadra Corse Quad. ALPINE A 110 1600 1796  -:--.--    AB.    DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : IS  0 -> 1400
1 201 SCHÖPFER Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 1398 02:14.77 02:14.95 02:14.77
2 200 RAMSEIER Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupé GT 86 1395 02:25.53 02:25.53 02:27.78
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600
1 207 ROHR Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla 1600 1587 02:10.95 02:13.75 02:10.95
2 204 HALBHEER Beat Oberhallau RCU Rennclub CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 02:19.42 02:20.83 02:19.42
3 208 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf GTI 1588 02:19.95 02:19.95 02:20.87
4 206 REBEAUD Stéphane Orbe Ecurie du Nord VW Golf 16 S 1600 02:22.02 02:22.02 02:23.20
5 202 BIANCHINI Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 02:24.79 02:24.79 02:28.61
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000
1 213 OCHSNER Jürg Oberhallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 02:08.22 02:08.22 02:08.57
2 212 KRIEG Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C 1998 02:09.67 02:10.55 02:09.67
3 215 STEINER Reto Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car FORD Escort RS 2000 1993 02:09.83 02:10.86 02:09.83
4 210 BAUMANN Hansjörg Oberhallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 02:11.62 02:11.62 02:11.66
5 214 SCHLATTER Rolf Mettendorf RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 02:12.94 02:13.74 02:12.94
6 209 BANZ Urs Sch W.M. Racing Car OPEL Ascona B 1998 02:13.26 02:24.55 1 02:13.26
Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 2500
1 218 EBERLE Harry Buchs ACFL Sport Team Li. OPEL Kadett C 2486 02:12.39 02:14.11 02:12.39
2 217 BANZ Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C 2499 02:12.42 02:17.42 02:12.42
Cat. / Kat. : IS  3501 -> 5000
1 220 PFEFFERLE Alain Anzère Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 Turbo 4989 02:16.95 02:16.95 02:17.21
Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400
1 304 WÜTHRICH Hans Fahrni WÜthrich Hans MINI Cooper S 1398 02:16.13 02:17.01 02:16.13
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2 300 BUCHSER Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo - 86 1400 02:18.94 02:19.35 02:18.94
3 303 OULEVEY Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Romon LADA Samara 1.3 1288 02:37.50 02:40.41 02:37.50
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600
1 315 WILLENER Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zäziwil VW Golf GTI Typ 17 1588 02:08.38 02:10.75 02:08.38
2 306 ALIBERTI Sebastiano Yvonand Aliberti Sebastiano VW Golf GTI 1588 02:16.65 02:16.65 02:26.09 1
3 314 MÜHLEMANN Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 02:17.96 02:19.73 02:17.96
4 308 BILGER René Oberuzwil RCU Rennclub VW Golf 1598 02:18.61 02:21.18 02:18.61
5 316 WÜTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise MAZDA 323 1.6 1598 02:18.90 02:18.90 02:20.21
6 307 BIERI Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 02:19.74    DISQ. 1 02:19.74
7 311 ESTEVES Michael Dorénaz Esteves Michael VW Jetta 1.6 1599 02:21.02 02:21.84 02:21.02
8 310 DUPUIS Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1598 02:21.03 02:23.17 02:21.03
9 312 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Ecurie Sporting Romon FORD Fiesta 1.6i 16V 1596 02:22.78 02:25.21 02:22.78
10 309 DROZ Daniel Aigle Chablais Racing Team VW Golf GTI 1588 02:25.25 02:25.25 02:25.93
11 313 MAURER Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club OPEL Corsa A 1420 02:25.62 02:26.76 02:25.62
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000
1 318 ANTONELLO Canu Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. FIAT X 1/9 2000 02:11.18 02:11.45 02:11.18
2 317 BUHLER Philippe Yverdon Buhler Philippe OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 02:11.83 02:11.83 02:12.20
3 327 FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen Feldmann Sandro RENAULT Clio 1998 02:14.39 02:15.32 02:14.39
4 345 WINIGER Fabrice Grolley Winiger Fabrice RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:14.84 02:16.32 02:14.84
5 329 HOFSTETTER Rico Wallenwil RCU Rennclub MAZDA MX-5 1.8 1930 02:15.02 02:16.68 02:15.02
6 346 WINIGER Richard Nierlet-les-Bois Winiger Richard HONDA Civic 2.0i 1998 02:15.28 02:15.28 02:24.91 1
7 337 SUTER Michael Märwil Suter Michael VW Scirocco Type 53 1800 02:15.37 02:15.37    AB.  
8 328 GRISPINO Claudio Steinen Grispino Claudio RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:16.73 02:18.14 02:16.73
9 321 BRANTSCHEN Iwan Randa Brantschen Iwan VW Polo 1989 02:16.80 02:16.80    DISQ. 1
10 343 VILLOZ Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:17.20 02:18.03 02:17.20
11 335 NIEDERBERGER Philip Küssnacht W.M. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C City 1978 02:17.44 02:17.44 02:17.83
12 319 BALMER Markus Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club HONDA Civic 1.6i VTi 1822 02:17.84 02:18.61 02:17.84
13 341 TISSIERES Pierre-Dani Orsières Tissieres Pierre-Dani OPEL Kadett C-GTE 1978 02:18.06 02:18.06 02:18.53
14 347 DARANI Christian Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. VW Golf GTi 1781 02:18.30 02:18.30 02:18.96
15 334 MONNAY Julien Aire-le-Lignon Ecurie la Meute RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 02:19.62 02:19.62 02:20.21
16 338 TAPPAREL Eddy Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles OPEL Kadett City 2000 02:20.53 02:21.65 02:20.53
17 322 BÖHLER Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:22.29 02:24.07 02:22.29
18 330 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 02:22.30 02:24.00 02:22.30
19 331 KÜPFER Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa B16 16V 1998 02:26.59    DNS   02:26.59
20 323 CHATELET Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 02:27.47 02:27.47 1   DNS   
21 332 LUISIER Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio William 1998 02:28.90 02:50.46 3 02:28.90 1
22 340 TINGUELY Pierre Granges-Paccot Ecurie Performance OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 02:30.05 02:30.05 02:39.59 1
23 333 MAÎTRE Francis Vermes MaÎtre Francis VW Golf GTI 1781 02:30.14 02:30.14 02:32.11
24 342 TRUITARD Laurent Moudon Truitard Laurent OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 02:39.35 02:40.26 02:39.35
25 339 THIBAULT Lortion Lausanne Thibault Lortion RENAULT Super 5 GTE 1720 02:39.70 02:40.58 02:39.70
nc 320 BISSEGGER Alfred Züberwangen RCU Rennclub RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
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nc 324 DELADOEY Jean-daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance OPEL Ascona B 1986  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 336 SCHÄR André Aarwangen Equipe Bernoise HONDA Integra Type-R 2000  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 325 EMERY Pierre-alain Bavois Emery Pierre-alain VW Golf GTI 16V 1998  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
nc 344 WAGNER Severin Zezikon Wagner Severin VW Scirocco 2000  -:--.--    AB.    DNS   
nc 326 ERB Fritz Hallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500
1 360 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C-GTE 2400 02:06.54 02:06.54 02:08.52
2 349 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett - C - GT 2398 02:14.59 02:15.06 02:14.59
3 355 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Martinis Christophe OPEL Ascona B 2434 02:18.07 02:18.07 02:18.44
4 353 HIRSIG Christian Amsoldingen Hirsig Christian VW Polo 2162 02:18.65 02:19.40 02:18.65
5 350 CHABOD Dominique Saint-Maurice Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2499 02:19.26 02:19.26    DISQ.
6 357 OREILLER John Monthey Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2374 02:22.02 02:22.02 02:24.37
7 356 METROZ Kevin Liddes Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325 i 2494 02:24.82 02:25.39 02:24.82
8 359 ZEHR Manuel Wichtrach Zehr Manuel BMW 325 i 2494 02:27.76    DISQ. 02:27.76
9 358 REVAZ Valentin Dorénaz Revaz Valentin BMW 325 i 2492 02:31.07 02:31.07 02:43.18 1
10 354 JEANNET Sylvain La Praz Ecurie Racing Fans FIAT Punto GT 2332 02:31.85 02:32.98 02:31.85
11 352 EICHER Raphaël Montévraz Ecurie Sporting Romon BMW 325i 2494 02:35.76 02:35.76 02:36.00
12 351 CRETTAZ Mélanie Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles BMW 325 i 2494 02:41.47 02:49.16 1 02:41.47
nc 348 BELLON Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325i 2494  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000
1 362 FAVRE Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325 i 2700 02:16.94 02:16.94 02:17.26
2 363 MERZ Thomas Grub RCU Rennclub VW Golf GTi 2998 02:20.45 02:20.45 02:21.74
Cat. / Kat. : E1  3001 -> 3500
1 368 NICOLAS Gérard Forel Ecurie Sporting Romon FORD Sierra Cosworth 3396 02:13.15 02:13.86 02:13.15
2 366 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 02:16.66 02:16.66 02:16.77
3 367 LOVIS Michel Orbe ACS SUBARU Impreza 2.0 G 3389 02:16.82 02:16.82 02:18.15
4 364 NEFF Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325i 3201 02:17.21 02:17.21 02:17.61
5 369 WIEDMER Olivier Moutier Wiedmer Olivier SUBARU Impreza 2.0 G 3389 02:17.94 02:18.35 02:17.94
nc 370 WILDY Thomas Brunegg ACS LANCIA Delta HF Inte 3391  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  3501 -> 5000
1 377 REUST Heinz Affeltrangen Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 3800 02:12.92 02:13.08 02:12.92
2 375 MARTI René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3570 02:14.25 02:14.25 02:16.16
3 372 CALDERARI Marco Bremgarten Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3596 02:16.10 02:16.10 02:16.25
4 376 MÜLLER Jürg St. Gallen RCU Rennclub MAZDA 3 2.3 MPS 3843 02:21.17 02:21.17 02:21.59
5 373 GUYOT Jean-Philippe Genève Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE Carrera RS 3600 02:24.46    DISQ. 02:24.46
nc 374 JENNI Willi Heiden ACFL Sport Team Li. PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3600  -:--.--    DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge Index Class (A)  0 -> 2000
1 400 BRETSCHER Fred Zürich Bretscher Fred LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 02:41.71 02:43.03 02:41.71
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Class (B)  0 -> 2000
1 403 DEBRUNNER Jean-ClaudeLachen Debrunner Jean-Claude LOTUS Elise 111S 1796 02:20.89 02:21.93 02:20.89
2 401 AMMANN Fritz Küssnacht Ammann Fritz LOTUS Elise 1796 02:22.55 02:23.43 02:22.55
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3 402 BLUM Hans ueli Wetzikon Blum Hans ueli LOTUS Elise 1796 02:24.98 02:25.21 02:24.98
4 408 WEGMÜLLER Hansjürg Diessbach WegmÜller Hansjürg LOTUS Elise 1796 02:25.13 02:25.94 02:25.13
5 407 LOUVET Jean-Yves Gletterens Louvet Jean-Yves LOTUS Elise 1796 02:28.41 02:30.63 02:28.41
6 406 LEMMENMEIER Kurt Zug Lemmenmeier Kurt LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 02:44.13    DISQ. 02:44.13 2
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge Race Class (C)  0 -> 2000
1 411 DENZER Gilbert Basel Ecurie Basilisk LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 02:19.86 02:20.06 02:19.86
2 410 ANDERMATT Kurt Cham Andermatt Kurt LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 02:20.02 02:20.03 02:20.02
3 413 SUHR Reiner Basel Ecurie Basilisk LOTUS Exige 1796 02:24.51 02:38.53 1 02:24.51
4 412 GÜHMANN Sandra Wittenwil GÜhmann Sandra LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 02:29.92 02:34.33 02:29.92
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Class (D)  0 -> 2000
1 417 DUENKI Ronaldo Brütten Duenki Ronaldo LOTUS Elise 1796 02:16.16 02:16.16 02:16.44
2 415 CLAUDE Jean-Bernard La Chaux-de-Fonds Claude Jean-Bernard LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 02:21.18 02:21.18 02:31.60 1
3 416 DELCROIX Patrice Thayngen Delcroix Patrice LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 02:28.25 02:30.84 02:28.25
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Class (D)  2001 -> 3500
1 421 SCHEIDEGGER Rolf Lommiswil Scheidegger Rolf LOTUS Exige 3053 02:22.82 02:25.71 02:22.82
2 419 LINDER Marc Fehraltorf Linder Marc LOTUS Elise 111R 3053 02:23.08 02:26.87 02:23.08
3 420 LOEPFE Patrick Zollikon Loepfe Patrick LOTUS Exige 3053 02:24.22 02:25.33 02:24.22
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge Super Class (E)  0 -> 2000
1 423 LORETZ Beat Aarburg Loretz Beat LOTUS 2-11 1796 02:24.06 02:26.54 02:24.06
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  0 -> 1400
1    2 SERGI Santo Tatroz Sergi Santo SAXO Proto 1100 02:31.74 02:31.74   DNS
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  2501 -> 3000
1    1 PILLONEL Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz LUCCHINI P3-95M 3000 02:09.16 02:09.16   DNS
Cat. / Kat. : E2  0 -> 1000
1    6 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont Ecurie Sporting Romon PRM Fun Boost 998 02:15.95 02:15.95   DNS
2    7 PRALONG Garry Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz WESTFIELD TR Mini 1000 02:25.91 02:25.91   DNS   
3    5 GULOTTI Dominic Wettswil Gulotti Dominic FISCHER Fury 919 02:27.29 02:27.29   DNS
Cat. / Kat. : E2  1001 -> 1300
1  12 REVAZ Florian Dorenaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORMULE BMW 1200 02:06.96 02:06.96   DNS
2  10 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Ecurie des Lions FURIA Exess 1300 02:21.62 02:21.62   DNS
3  11 MAURER Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques JOHN CORBYN Jedi-Hon1137 02:23.12 02:23.12   DNS
4    9 COLATRUGLIO Michel St-Légier Ecurie Racing Fans ZCARS Mini Sprint 1300 02:23.19 02:23.19   DNS
Cat. / Kat. : E2  1301 -> 1600
1  14 REY Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 45 1600 02:10.50 02:10.50   DNS
Cat. / Kat. : E2  1601 -> 2000
1  16 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS Renault 2000 01:58.57 01:58.57   DNS
2  19 DUCOMMUN Julien Veyrier Ecurie de l'Ouest-Rom RALT RT 31 Alfa 2000 01:58.81 01:58.81   DNS
3  23 SALOMON Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 02:03.61 02:03.61   DNS   
4  25 VOLLUZ Joel Le Châble Ecurie 13 Etoiles TATUUS Renault 2000 02:04.17 02:04.17   DNS   
5  18 CHARIATTE Jean-FrançoPorrentruy Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 02:04.68 02:04.68   DNS
6  22 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 02:05.38 02:05.38   DNS   
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7  24 VERMEILLE Xavier Le bémont Vermeille Xavier DALLARA 392 Honda 2000 02:09.64 02:09.64   DNS   
8  17 BAUMANN Leander Schwarzenbach RCU Rennclub TATUUS Renault 2000 02:12.23 02:12.23   DNS
9  15 GOLAY Didier Mossel Team Trajectoire FUNYO 4 1998 02:16.55 02:16.55   DNS
10  21 MÜLLER Oliver Beringen RCU Rennclub TATUUS Renault 2000 02:23.02 02:23.02 1   DNS
Cat. / Kat. : E2  2501 -> 3000
1  27 BEUTLER Alain Montpreveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 69 2998 01:57.04 01:57.04   DNS   
2  28 DUFAUX Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles REYNARD 95 D 3000 01:57.86 01:57.86   DNS   
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1  27 BEUTLER Alain Montpreveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 69 2998 E2 01:57.04
2  28 DUFAUX Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles REYNARD 95 D 3000 E2 01:57.86
3  16 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 01:58.57
4  19 DUCOMMUN Julien Veyrier Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand RALT RT 31 Alfa 2000 E2 01:58.81
5  23 SALOMON Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 02:03.61
6  25 VOLLUZ Joel Le Châble Ecurie 13 Etoiles TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 02:04.17
7  18 CHARIATTE Jean-François Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 02:04.68
8  22 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 02:05.38
9 360 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C-GTE 2400 E1 02:06.54
10  12 REVAZ Florian Dorenaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORMULE BMW 1200 E2 02:06.96
11 213 OCHSNER Jürg Oberhallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 02:08.22
12 315 WILLENER Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zäziwil VW Golf GTI Typ 17 1588 E1 02:08.38
13    1 PILLONEL Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz LUCCHINI P3-95M 3000 E2-SC 02:09.16
14  24 VERMEILLE Xavier Le bémont Vermeille Xavier DALLARA 392 Honda 2000 E2 02:09.64
15 212 KRIEG Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 02:09.67
16 215 STEINER Reto Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car FORD Escort RS 2000 1993 IS 02:09.83
17  14 REY Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 45 1600 E2 02:10.50
18 207 ROHR Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 1587 IS 02:10.95
19 318 ANTONELLO Canu Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. FIAT X 1/9 2000 E1 02:11.18
20 210 BAUMANN Hansjörg Oberhallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 02:11.62
21 317 BUHLER Philippe Yverdon Buhler Philippe OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 E1 02:11.83
22  17 BAUMANN Leander Schwarzenbach RCU Rennclub TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 02:12.23
23 218 EBERLE Harry Buchs ACFL Sport Team Li. OPEL Kadett C 2486 IS 02:12.39
24 217 BANZ Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C 2499 IS 02:12.42
25 377 REUST Heinz Affeltrangen Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 3800 E1 02:12.92
26 214 SCHLATTER Rolf Mettendorf RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 02:12.94
27 132 KESSLER Thomas Siebnen ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo VIII 3394 N + ISN 02:13.00
28 368 NICOLAS Gérard Forel Ecurie Sporting Romont FORD Sierra Cosworth 3396 E1 02:13.15
29 209 BANZ Urs Sch W.M. Racing Car OPEL Ascona B 1998 IS 02:13.26
30 375 MARTI René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS-23570 E1 02:14.25
31 327 FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen Feldmann Sandro RENAULT Clio 1998 E1 02:14.39
32 349 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett - C - GT/E 2398 E1 02:14.59
33 201 SCHÖPFER Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 1398 IS 02:14.77
34 345 WINIGER Fabrice Grolley Winiger Fabrice RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 E1 02:14.84
35 329 HOFSTETTER Rico Wallenwil RCU Rennclub MAZDA MX-5 1.8 1930 E1 02:15.02
36 346 WINIGER Richard Nierlet-les-Bois Winiger Richard HONDA Civic 2.0i 1998 E1 02:15.28
37 337 SUTER Michael Märwil Suter Michael VW Scirocco Type 53 1800 E1 02:15.37
38 155 BUEHRER Nicolas Bienne Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 GT 02:15.78
39    6 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont Ecurie Sporting Romont PRM Fun Boost 998 E2 02:15.95
40 372 CALDERARI Marco Bremgarten Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3596 E1 02:16.10
41 304 WÜTHRICH Hans Fahrni WÜthrich Hans MINI Cooper S 1398 E1 02:16.13
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42 417 DUENKI Ronaldo Brütten Duenki Ronaldo LOTUS Elise 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Cl 02:16.16
43  15 GOLAY Didier Mossel Team Trajectoire FUNYO 4 1998 E2 02:16.55
44 306 ALIBERTI Sebastiano Yvonand Aliberti Sebastiano VW Golf GTI 1588 E1 02:16.65
45 366 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 E1 02:16.66
46 328 GRISPINO Claudio Steinen Grispino Claudio RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 E1 02:16.73
47 321 BRANTSCHEN Iwan Randa Brantschen Iwan VW Polo 1989 E1 02:16.80
48 367 LOVIS Michel Orbe ACS SUBARU Impreza 2.0 GT 3389 E1 02:16.82
49 108 BUETIGER Paul Lohn-ammannsegg Stadler Motorsport PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 SS Competition 02:16.88
50 362 FAVRE Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325 i 2700 E1 02:16.94
51 220 PFEFFERLE Alain Anzère Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 Turbo 4989 IS 02:16.95
52 343 VILLOZ Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 E1 02:17.20
53 364 NEFF Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325i 3201 E1 02:17.21
54 147 KAMMER Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team SEAT Ibiza Cupra 1984 A + ISA 02:17.37
55 335 NIEDERBERGER Philip Küssnacht W.M. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C City 1978 E1 02:17.44
56 144 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 2000 A + ISA 02:17.62
57 319 BALMER Markus Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club HONDA Civic 1.6i VTi 1822 E1 02:17.84
58 369 WIEDMER Olivier Moutier Wiedmer Olivier SUBARU Impreza 2.0 GT 3389 E1 02:17.94
59 314 MÜHLEMANN Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 E1 02:17.96
60 341 TISSIERES Pierre-Daniel Orsières Tissieres Pierre-Daniel OPEL Kadett C-GTE 1978 E1 02:18.06
61 355 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Martinis Christophe OPEL Ascona B 2434 E1 02:18.07
62 110 SALZMANN Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport FERRARI 430 Scuderia 4308 SS Competition 02:18.15
63 347 DARANI Christian Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. VW Golf GTi 1781 E1 02:18.30
64 101 PICCINATO Giuliano Bättwil Ecurie Basilisk HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 SS 02:18.35
65 308 BILGER René Oberuzwil RCU Rennclub VW Golf 1598 E1 02:18.61
66 353 HIRSIG Christian Amsoldingen Hirsig Christian VW Polo 2162 E1 02:18.65
67 131 CRETEGNY J-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance FORD Sierra RS Cosworth 3389 N + ISN 02:18.73
68 316 WÜTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise MAZDA 323 1.6 1598 E1 02:18.90
69 300 BUCHSER Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo - 86 1400 E1 02:18.94
70 109 MACHEREL Martial Bex Team Trajectoire SUBARU Impreza WRX STi 4176 SS Competition 02:19.07
71 156 HAUENSTEIN Urs Oberflachs GK-Historic-Racing PRS RH01 1600 Historique 02:19.23
72 127 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort ACS RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 N + ISN 02:19.24
73 350 CHABOD Dominique Saint-Maurice Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2499 E1 02:19.26
74 204 HALBHEER Beat Oberhallau RCU Rennclub CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 IS 02:19.42
75 334 MONNAY Julien Aire-le-Lignon Ecurie la Meute RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 E1 02:19.62
76 140 MURISIER Pierre Rue Murisier Pierre PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 A + ISA 02:19.68
77 307 BIERI Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 E1 02:19.74
78 139 MONOD Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN C2 1.6 16V 1587 A + ISA 02:19.85
79 411 DENZER Gilbert Basel Ecurie Basilisk LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Race Cla 02:19.86
80 208 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf GTI 1588 IS 02:19.95
81 410 ANDERMATT Kurt Cham Andermatt Kurt LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Race Cla 02:20.02
82 363 MERZ Thomas Grub RCU Rennclub VW Golf GTi 2998 E1 02:20.45
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83    9 COLATRUGLIO Michel St-Légier Ecurie Racing Fans ZCARS Mini Sprint 1300 E2 02:20.50
84 338 TAPPAREL Eddy Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles OPEL Kadett City 2000 E1 02:20.53
85 403 DEBRUNNER Jean-Claude Lachen Debrunner Jean-Claude LOTUS Elise 111S 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Cl 02:20.89
86 311 ESTEVES Michael Dorénaz Esteves Michael VW Jetta 1.6 1599 E1 02:21.02
87 310 DUPUIS Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1598 E1 02:21.03
88 376 MÜLLER Jürg St. Gallen RCU Rennclub MAZDA 3 2.3 MPS 3843 E1 02:21.17
89 415 CLAUDE Jean-Bernard La Chaux-de-Fonds Claude Jean-Bernard LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Cl 02:21.18
90  10 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Ecurie des Lions FURIA Exess 1300 E2 02:21.62
91 357 OREILLER John Monthey Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2374 E1 02:22.02
92 206 REBEAUD Stéphane Orbe Ecurie du Nord VW Golf 16 S 1600 IS 02:22.02
93 142 THIEVENT Denis Montfaucon Ecurie des Ordons CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 A + ISA 02:22.11
94 322 BÖHLER Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 E1 02:22.29
95 330 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 E1 02:22.30
96 141 SCHNEIDER Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Rennclub CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 A + ISA 02:22.38
97 401 AMMANN Fritz Küssnacht Ammann Fritz LOTUS Elise 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Cl 02:22.55
98 312 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Ecurie Sporting Romont FORD Fiesta 1.6i 16V 1596 E1 02:22.78
99 421 SCHEIDEGGER Rolf Lommiswil Scheidegger Rolf LOTUS Exige 3053 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Cl 02:22.82
100  21 MÜLLER Oliver Beringen RCU Rennclub TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 02:23.02
101 419 LINDER Marc Fehraltorf Linder Marc LOTUS Elise 111R 3053 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Cl 02:23.08
102  11 MAURER Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques JOHN CORBYN Jedi-Honda 1137 E2 02:23.12
103 102 POSCH Fredy Sevelen Posch Fredy HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 SS 02:23.13
104 149 SIPPEL Fabien Givrins Ecurie Rolloise HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 A + ISA 02:23.25
105 106 EISENBART Peter Jonschwil RCU Rennclub FORD Escort RS Cosworth 3388 SS 02:23.72
106 145 FELLMANN Marcel Roggwil Fellmann Marcel OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 A + ISA 02:23.76
107 104 WICKI Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 SS 02:24.03
108 138 LAURENT Alain Savigny Laurent Alain CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 02:24.03
109 423 LORETZ Beat Aarburg Loretz Beat LOTUS 2-11 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Super Cl 02:24.06
110 420 LOEPFE Patrick Zollikon Loepfe Patrick LOTUS Exige 3053 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Cl 02:24.22
111 373 GUYOT Jean-Philippe Genève Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE Carrera RS 3600 E1 02:24.46
112 413 SUHR Reiner Basel Ecurie Basilisk LOTUS Exige 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Race Cla 02:24.51
113 146 JAGGI Adrian Weissenburg Jaggi Adrian FORD Puma 1679 A + ISA 02:24.72
114 202 BIANCHINI Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 IS 02:24.79
115 356 METROZ Kevin Liddes Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325 i 2494 E1 02:24.82
116 120 DEVANTHERY Aurélien Réchy Ecurie 13 Etoiles PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 N + ISN 02:24.94
117 402 BLUM Hans ueli Wetzikon Blum Hans ueli LOTUS Elise 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Cl 02:24.98
118 408 WEGMÜLLER Hansjürg Diessbach WegmÜller Hansjürg LOTUS Elise 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Cl 02:25.13
119    5 GULOTTI Dominic Wettswil Gulotti Dominic FISCHER Fury 919 E2 02:25.19
120 309 DROZ Daniel Aigle Chablais Racing Team VW Golf GTI 1588 E1 02:25.25
121 128 LATHION Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 N + ISN 02:25.29
122 134 BLANC Yves Villy-le-Bouveret Ecurie du Jorat PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 A + ISA 02:25.34
123 200 RAMSEIER Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupé GT 86 1395 IS 02:25.53
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124 313 MAURER Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club OPEL Corsa A 1420 E1 02:25.62
125 122 MÜHLEMANN Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 02:25.87
126    7 PRALONG Garry Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz WESTFIELD TR Mini 1000 E2 02:25.91
127 124 SAURER Stefanie Einigen Equipe Bernoise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 02:25.97
128 118 ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand-Saconnex Ecurie de Genève PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 N + ISN 02:26.03
129 100 KUHN Oski Zürich RCU Rennclub HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 SS 02:26.07
130 331 KÜPFER Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa B16 16V 1998 E1 02:26.59
131 136 MOSER Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris 1.3 1299 A + ISA 02:26.73
132 148 MEYER Marc Bonvillars Meyer Marc OPEL Astra F20 1998 A + ISA 02:26.76
133 103 SCAPOZZA Matteo Zürich Squadra Corse Quad. RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 SS 02:27.06
134 323 CHATELET Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 E1 02:27.47
135 143 BÜRKI Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 A + ISA 02:27.57
136 359 ZEHR Manuel Wichtrach Zehr Manuel BMW 325 i 2494 E1 02:27.76
137 119 CORNUZ Claude-Alain St-Aubin Team Trajectoire PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 N + ISN 02:27.88
138 151 THEILKÄS Adrian Weissenburg TheilkÄs Adrian FORD Puma 1679 A + ISA 02:28.07
139 416 DELCROIX Patrice Thayngen Delcroix Patrice LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Power Cl 02:28.25
140 407 LOUVET Jean-Yves Gletterens Louvet Jean-Yves LOTUS Elise 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Cl 02:28.41
141 115 RUESCH Thomas Kölliken ACS CITROEN AX Sport 1360 N + ISN 02:28.69
142 332 LUISIER Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 E1 02:28.90
143 121 MAGNIN Marcel Cheyres Magnin Marcel CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 02:29.48
144 135 BURRI Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise CITROEN AX GT 1360 A + ISA 02:29.82
145 412 GÜHMANN Sandra Wittenwil GÜhmann Sandra LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Race Cla 02:29.92
146 340 TINGUELY Pierre Granges-Paccot Ecurie Performance OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 E1 02:30.05
147 333 MAÎTRE Francis Vermes MaÎtre Francis VW Golf GTI 1781 E1 02:30.14
148 358 REVAZ Valentin Dorénaz Revaz Valentin BMW 325 i 2492 E1 02:31.07
149    2 SERGI Santo Tatroz Sergi Santo SAXO Proto 1100 E2-SC 02:31.74
150 354 JEANNET Sylvain La Praz Ecurie Racing Fans FIAT Punto GT 2332 E1 02:31.85
151 116 SALAMON Petra Rubigen Racing Team Zäziwil PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1292 N + ISN 02:33.85
152 112 BRUNNER Bernhard Rubigen Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 N + ISN 02:34.58
153 113 GASSER Jürg Spiez Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 N + ISN 02:34.78
154 153 VON SIEBENTHAL Yannick Aigle Ecurie des Lions RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 N + ISN 02:35.56
155 352 EICHER Raphaël Montévraz Ecurie Sporting Romont BMW 325i 2494 E1 02:35.76
156 303 OULEVEY Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Romont LADA Samara 1.3 1288 E1 02:37.50
157 150 SPRING Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318 iS 1795 A + ISA 02:38.11
158 158 BRULHART Wolfgang Villars s/Glâne Ecurie Sporting Romont PORSCHE 911 S 1991 Historique 02:38.62
159 342 TRUITARD Laurent Moudon Truitard Laurent OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 E1 02:39.35
160 339 THIBAULT Lortion Lausanne Thibault Lortion RENAULT Super 5 GTE 1720 E1 02:39.70
161 351 CRETTAZ Mélanie Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles BMW 325 i 2494 E1 02:41.47
162 400 BRETSCHER Fred Zürich Bretscher Fred LOTUS Elise 111R 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Index Cl 02:41.71
163 123 PORETTI TONIOLO Alessia Sorengo Squadra Corse Quad. CITROEN Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 N + ISN 02:44.00
164 406 LEMMENMEIER Kurt Zug Lemmenmeier Kurt LOTUS Elise 111 S 1796 AdNovum Lotus Challenge Sport Cl 02:44.13
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nc 320 BISSEGGER Alfred Züberwangen RCU Rennclub RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 E1  -:--.--
nc 324 DELADOEY Jean-daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance OPEL Ascona B 1986 E1  -:--.--
nc 325 EMERY Pierre-alain Bavois Emery Pierre-alain VW Golf GTI 16V 1998 E1  -:--.--
nc 326 ERB Fritz Hallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 E1  -:--.--
nc 336 SCHÄR André Aarwangen Equipe Bernoise HONDA Integra Type-R 2000 E1  -:--.--
nc 348 BELLON Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325i 2494 E1  -:--.--
nc 370 WILDY Thomas Brunegg ACS LANCIA Delta HF Integrale 16V3391 E1  -:--.--
nc 374 JENNI Willi Heiden ACFL Sport Team Li. PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3600 E1  -:--.--
nc 159 SCAPOZZA Nello Bellinzona Squadra Corse Quad. ALPINE A 110 1600 1796 Historique  -:--.--
nc 344 WAGNER Severin Zezikon Wagner Severin VW Scirocco 2000 E1  -:--.--
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